

Extraordinary every day



Devon Support Service

Honiton, Devon

Devon Support Service is a supported living service for adults with learning and other disabilities, many of whom have sight loss.

Specialist support services

We don't underestimate people.

SeeAbility is genuinely passionate about improving lives and delivering excellent outcomes.

We have one of the country's most comprehensive in-house team of specialists, ensuring our approach is person-centred and expert-led, based on positive behaviour support.

The team includes consultant behaviour analysts, speech and language therapists, physiotherapists, optometrists, and vision rehabilitation workers.

The people we support at Devon Support Service can live more independently as active participants in our communities, and make more choices about what they want from life every day.





Living at Devon Support Service

Devon Support Service was designed to meet daily living, social and personal care needs. These are arranged through a combination of one-to-one and shared support hours.

We love doing:

- Seeing the football
- Shopping

- Going to the pub
- Visiting Honiton town centre



About the house

Eight flats and one twin occupancy, each with bedroom, living area, kitchen and either a bathroom or shower room.

Shared lounge area and gardens.



Like to know more?

We're always happy to tell you more about what's on offer, so please get in touch.

Helen Amor

Manager, Devon Support Service

01392 464 348 h.amor@seeability.org

Lauren Butler

Director of Development

01372 755 064 07738 041 439 L.Butler@seeability.org

About SeeAbility

We don't underestimate people.

SeeAbility provides extraordinary support and champions better eye care for people with learning disabilities and autism, many of whom have sight loss.

- www.seeability.org
- Facebook.com/RBS.seeability
- **y** Twitter: @seeability
- Youtube: www.youtube.com/seeabilityfilms

Please contact us for Braille, audio or easy read versions of this leaflet: 03003 032 488 Registered Charity No. 255913